11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL Detailed Tables
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

You may or may not have thought a lot about this, but if you had to estimate, until what age do you expect to live?

BlaNEW. You may or may not have thought a lot about this, but if you had to estimate, until what age do you expect to live?

Region Gender
60-69 Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
50-55 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.1% - 0.3% - - - 0.2% - - 0.2%
9 8 1 0 9 0 0 2 0 3 3 1 7 2
56-60 0.4% 0.6% 0.1% - 0.5% - - 0.9% - 0.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6% 0.2%
24 19 5 0 24 0 3 3 0 10 5 3 12 12
61-65 1.1% 1.5% 0.6% - 1.3% - 0.9% 1.3% - 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 1.0% 1.2%
E BE
93 62 31 0 90 3 10 11 16 27 24 5 54 39
66-70 4.1% 4.9% 3.9% - 5.0% 0.7% 2.9% 4.9% 9.2% 3.0% 5.5% 3.1% 4.3% 3.9%
CE CE CE FIK |
275 180 93 2 246 29 21 24 22 127 52 29 188 87
71-75 12.2% 14.1% 11.6% 1.2% 13.6% 6.7% 6.1% 10.7% 12.7% 14.0% 12.0% 18.2% 15.0% 8.8%
CE CE CE C F F F F FGJ M
492 300 168 24 399 93 51 48 28 217 113 35 266 226
76-80 21.9% 23.5% 21.0% 14.2% 22.1% 21.3% 14.7% 21.4% 16.2% 23.9% 26.0% 22.0% 21.2% 22.8%
CD C C C F FH FH F
629 339 238 52 492 137 111 55 48 258 112 45 364 265
81-85 28.0% 26.5% 29.8% 30.8% 27.2% 31.4% 32.1% 24.6% 27.7% 28.4% 25.7% 28.3% 29.0% 26.8%
A
474 240 177 57 360 114 94 57 42 176 81 24 239 235
86-90 21.1% 18.8% 22.2% 33.7% 19.9% 26.1% 27.2% 25.4% 24.3% 19.4% 18.6% 15.1% 19.0% 23.7%
ABDE ABD 1IK 1IK K L
247 127 86 34 187 60 55 24 17 90 44 17 125 122
91+ 11.0% 9.9% 10.8% 20.1% 10.3% 13.8% 15.9% 10.7% 9.8% 9.9% 10.1% 10.7% 10.0% 12.3%
ABDE ABD 1J
Mean 83.9 83.2 84.3 87.8 83.5 85.9 86 83.9 83.5 83.7 83.3 82.9 83.5 84.5
AD ABDE A ABD GHIJK L
Std Dev 8.2 8.5 8 5.7 8.5 6.6 7.8 8.6 7.4 8.2 8.5 8.2 8.3 8.1
Std Err 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.3
Median 85 85 85 87 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 84 85 85

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL Detailed Tables
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Which of the following factors do you think has the most influence on your estimate?

B1bNEW. Which of the following factors do you think has the most influence on your estimate?

Region Gender
Total Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
1012 601 336 75 837 175 152 101 87 410 176 86 517 495
My family history/the age of my parents 45.1% 47.1% 42.1% 44.4% 46.3% 40.1% 43.9% 45.1% 50.3% 45.2% 40.5% 54.1% 41.2% 50.0%
BE BE J FlJ L
444 211 175 58 315 129 65 52 30 193 79 25 255 189
My current health 19.8% 16.5% 21.9% 34.3% 17.4% 29.6% 18.8% 23.2% 17.3% 21.3% 18.2% 15.7% 20.3% 19.1%
AD ABD ABD
The health | expect to have as | get older 329 193 121 15 279 50 39 31 24 141 84 10 205 124
14.7% 15.1% 15.1% 8.9% 15.4% 11.5% 11.3% 13.8% 13.9% 15.5% 19.3% 6.3% 16.3% 12.5%
C CE CE K K K FK M
206 114 83 9 172 34 42 21 14 68 45 16 121 85
My current lifestyle 9.2% 8.9% 10.4% 5.3% 9.5% 7.8% 12.1% 9.4% 8.1% 7.5% 10.3% 10.1% 9.6% 8.6%
CE |
115 71 38 6 89 26 19 7 9 52 18 10 66 49
My expectations of modern medicine 5.1% 5.6% 4.8% 3.6% 4.9% 6.0% 5.5% 3.1% 5.2% 5.7% 4.1% 6.3% 5.3% 4.9%
The lifestyle | expect to have as | get older 102 62 34 6 83 19 2 o 8 29 z 6 &7 35
4.5% 4.9% 4.3% 3.6% 4.6% 4.4% 6.6% 4.0% 4.6% 3.2% 6.2% 3.8% 5.3% 3.5%
| | M
37 25 12 0 34 3 6 3 1 15 6 6 24 13
Other 1.6% 2.0% 1.5% - 1.9% 0.7% 1.7% 1.3% 0.6% 1.7% 1.4% 3.8% 1.9% 1.3%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL Detailed Tables
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

At what age do you think the lifestyle or independence you have now will change due to health or disability constraints?

B1cNEW. At what age do you think the lifestyle or independence you have now will change due to health or disability constraints?

Region Gender
50-59 Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
18 18 0 0 18 0 3 2 3 6 3 1 10 8
50-55 0.8% 1.4% - - 1.0% - 0.9% 0.9% 1.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.8%
BDE BE
37 35 2 0 37 0 5 1 4 18 7 2 18 19
56-60 1.6% 2.7% 0.3% - 2.0% - 1.4% 0.4% 2.3% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.9%
BCDE BE
72 62 10 0 72 0 4 11 14 23 15 5 37 35
61-65 3.2% 4.9% 1.3% - 4.0% - 1.2% 4.9% 8.1% 2.5% 3.4% 3.1% 2.9% 3.5%
BCDE E BCE F F1J F
200 131 68 1 185 15 17 26 16 89 37 15 115 85
66-70 8.9% 10.3% 8.5% 0.6% 10.2% 3.4% 4.9% 11.6% 9.2% 9.8% 8.5% 9.4% 9.2% 8.6%
CE CE CE C F F F
336 210 119 7 287 49 45 37 33 125 65 31 197 139
71-75 15.0% 16.4% 14.9% 4.1% 15.9% 11.2% 13.0% 16.5% 19.1% 13.8% 14.9% 19.5% 15.7% 14.0%
CE CE CE C
336 189 116 31 263 73 50 35 28 136 60 27 191 145
76-80 15.0% 14.8% 14.5% 18.3% 14.5% 16.7% 14.5% 15.6% 16.2% 15.0% 13.8% 17.0% 15.2% 14.6%
168 75 63 30 115 53 37 13 14 70 26 8 76 92
81-85 7.5% 5.9% 7.9% 17.8% 6.4% 12.2% 10.7% 5.8% 8.1% 7.7% 6.0% 5.0% 6.1% 9.3%
ABDE ABD GJK L
74 31 27 16 49 25 23 12 4 20 15 0 53 21
86-90 3.3% 2.4% 3.4% 9.5% 2.7% 5.7% 6.6% 5.4% 2.3% 2.2% 3.4% - 4.2% 2.1%
ABDE ABD HIIJK IK K M
21 12 5 4 17 4 4 4 1 7 4 1 12 9
91+ 0.9% 0.9% 0.6% 2.4% 0.9% 0.9% 1.2% 1.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9%
BE
'cﬁ;’;é:’r‘r:’;ﬁ;ehs‘?;thofri:"feaptg::‘é’eﬁ’;s"a'”ts to ever 983 514 389 80 766 217 158 83 56 414 203 69 546 437
43.8% 40.3% 48.7% 47.3% 42.3% 49.8% 45.7% 37.1% 32.4% 45.6% 46.7% 43.4% 43.5% 44.1%
AD A AD GH GH GH H
Mean 76.4 75 77.6 83 75.6 80.2 78.7 76.5 74.8 76.1 76.2 75.4 76.4 76.3
AD ABDE A ABD GHIJK
Std Dev 7.7 8 6.5 5.2 7.8 5.8 7.8 8.1 8 7.4 7.7 6.3 7.7 7.7
Std Err 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.3
Median 75 75 77.5 84 75 80 80 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Parents outlived money

QB6. Did your mother or father outlive their money in retirement or are they likely to outlive their money in retirement?

Detailed Tables

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
465 275 166 24 382 83 59 42 26 162 150 26 274 191
Yes (Net) 20.7% 21.5% 20.8% 14.2% 21.1% 19.0% 17.1% 18.8% 15.0% 17.8% 34.5% 16.4% 21.8% 19.3%
C C C FGHIK
295 138 134 23 219 76 35 24 12 105 100 19 174 121
Yes - it happened 13.1% 10.8% 16.8% 13.6% 12.1% 17.4% 10.1% 10.7% 6.9% 11.6% 23.0% 11.9% 13.9% 12.2%
AD A AD FGHIK
170 137 32 1 163 7 24 18 14 57 50 7 100 70
Yes - itis likely to happen 7.6% 10.7% 4.0% 0.6% 9.0% 1.6% 6.9% 8.0% 8.1% 6.3% 11.5% 4.4% 8.0% 7.1%
BCDE CE BCE FIK
1613 898 584 131 1285 328 259 164 137 689 237 127 887 726
No (Net) 71.8% 70.3% 73.1% 77.5% 71.0% 75.2% 74.9% 73.2% 79.2% 75.9% 54.5% 79.9% 70.7% 73.3%
J J J J J
1060 470 470 120 766 294 167 95 83 437 186 92 612 448
No - it didn't happen 47.2% 36.8% 58.8% 71.0% 42.3% 67.4% 48.3% 42.4% 48.0% 48.1% 42.8% 57.9% 48.8% 45.3%
AD ABD A ABD FGIJ
553 428 114 11 519 34 92 69 54 252 51 35 275 278
No - it is not likely to happen 24.6% 33.5% 14.3% 6.5% 28.7% 7.8% 26.6% 30.8% 31.2% 27.8% 11.7% 22.0% 21.9% 28.1%
BCDE CE BCE J J J J J L
167 104 49 14 142 25 28 18 10 57 48 6 94 73
Don't know 7.4% 8.1% 6.1% 8.3% 7.8% 5.7% 8.1% 8.0% 5.8% 6.3% 11.0% 3.8% 7.5% 7.4%
B HIK
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/IG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
260148
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Detailed Tables

Successful retirement

QC6. Do you think you are having/ will have a successful retirement?

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
2090 1179 749 162 1677 413 324 204 156 836 420 150 1169 921
Yes 93.1% 92.3% 93.7% 95.9% 92.7% 94.7% 93.6% 91.1% 90.2% 92.1% 96.6% 94.3% 93.1% 93.0%
GHI
155 98 50 7 132 23 22 20 17 72 15 9 86 69
No 6.9% 7.7% 6.3% 4.1% 7.3% 5.3% 6.4% 8.9% 9.8% 7.9% 3.4% 5.7% 6.9% 7.0%
J J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.

Ipsos 350f148



11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Feelings today

QC9. And how do you feel today?

Detailed Tables

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
| have enough monev to live well and do what | want 1610 855 607 148 1236 374 260 152 115 617 344 122 898 712
9 4 71.7% 67.0% 76.0% 87.6% 68.3% 85.8% 75.1% 67.9% 66.5% 68.0% 79.1% 76.7% 71.6% 71.9%
AD ABD ABD HI GHI HI
| am worried that | do not have enough money to live 635 422 192 21 573 62 86 72 58 291 91 37 357 278
well and do what | want 28.3% 33.0% 24.0% 12.4% 31.7% 14.2% 24.9% 32.1% 33.5% 32.0% 20.9% 23.3% 28.4% 28.1%
BCE CE BCE J FIK FJIK
| am frightened about the time ahead of me 299 175 107 17 252 47 42 32 28 142 32 23 166 133
9 13.3% 13.7% 13.4% 10.1% 13.9% 10.8% 12.1% 14.3% 16.2% 15.6% 7.4% 14.5% 13.2% 13.4%
J J J J J
1946 1102 692 152 1557 389 304 192 145 766 403 136 1089 857
| can't wait to spend my time as | wish 86.7% 86.3% 86.6% 89.9% 86.1% 89.2% 87.9% 85.7% 83.8% 84.4% 92.6% 85.5% 86.8% 86.6%
FGHIK
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
Ipsos 380f148



11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL

Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Sources of income in retirement

QD2. Which of the following income sources does your household have/ expect to have to fund your retirement?

Detailed Tables

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
1978 1129 704 145 1603 375 298 198 150 809 385 138 1094 884
RRSP or RRIF 88.1% 88.4% 88.1% 85.8% 88.6% 86.0% 86.1% 88.4% 86.7% 89.1% 88.5% 86.8% 87.2% 89.3%
1907 1028 724 155 1507 400 296 194 145 801 332 139 1051 856
CPP/QPP (Canada or Quebec pension plan) 84.9% 80.5% 90.6% 91.7% 83.3% 91.7% 85.5% 86.6% 83.8% 88.2% 76.3% 87.4% 83.7% 86.5%
AD AD A AD J J J J J
1545 784 605 156 1152 393 274 153 127 659 211 121 831 714
OAS (Old Age Security) 68.8% 61.4% 75.7% 92.3% 63.7% 90.1% 79.2% 68.3% 73.4% 72.6% 48.5% 76.1% 66.2% 72.1%
AD ABD A ABD Gl J J J J L
Registered pension plan from an employer 1368 773 487 108 1102 266 208 128 109 556 261 106 786 582
60.9% 60.5% 61.0% 63.9% 60.9% 61.0% 60.1% 57.1% 63.0% 61.2% 60.0% 66.7% 62.6% 58.8%
E‘;‘r’]'tgr';':r’t'gr;;':?f'l 'nceZ'; fg" my home ortake outa) ;5 690 449 104 992 251 211 122 107 500 214 80 665 578
55.4% 54.0% 56.2% 61.5% 54.8% 57.6% 61.0% 54.5% 61.8% 56.1% 49.2% 50.3% 53.0% 58.4%
JK JK J L
1129 619 406 104 901 228 194 118 105 413 226 73 615 514
Non-registered savings or investments 50.3% 48.5% 50.8% 61.5% 49.8% 52.3% 56.1% 52.7% 60.7% 45.5% 52.0% 45.9% 49.0% 51.9%
ABDE IK IK |
954 532 334 88 759 195 157 98 81 355 207 56 523 431
TFSA 42.5% 41.7% 41.8% 52.1% 42.0% 44.7% 45.4% 43.8% 46.8% 39.1% 47.6% 35.2% 41.7% 43.5%
ABDE IK K IK
520 354 146 20 451 69 102 56 41 235 61 25 266 254
Inheritance 23.2% 27.7% 18.3% 11.8% 24.9% 15.8% 29.5% 25.0% 23.7% 25.9% 14.0% 15.7% 21.2% 25.7%
BCDE C BCE JK JK J JK L
372 186 150 36 279 93 39 24 18 105 169 17 223 149
Annuity 16.6% 14.6% 18.8% 21.3% 15.4% 21.3% 11.3% 10.7% 10.4% 11.6% 38.9% 10.7% 17.8% 15.1%
AD AD AD FGHIK
315 186 102 27 258 57 34 39 32 131 59 20 174 141
Insurance 14.0% 14.6% 12.8% 16.0% 14.3% 13.1% 9.8% 17.4% 18.5% 14.4% 13.6% 12.6% 13.9% 14.2%
F F F
279 154 96 29 219 60 44 31 23 131 26 24 150 129
GIS (Guaranteed Income Supplement) 12.4% 12.1% 12.0% 17.2% 12.1% 13.8% 12.7% 13.8% 13.3% 14.4% 6.0% 15.1% 12.0% 13.0%
J J J J J
74 43 26 5 60 14 9 7 4 35 13 6 46 28
Home equity loan 3.3% 3.4% 3.3% 3.0% 3.3% 3.2% 2.6% 3.1% 2.3% 3.9% 3.0% 3.8% 3.7% 2.8%
51 33 16 2 44 7 16 4 2 20 8 1 36 15
Reverse mortgage 2.3% 2.6% 2.0% 1.2% 2.4% 1.6% 4.6% 1.8% 1.2% 2.2% 1.8% 0.6% 2.9% 1.5%
HIJK M
214 126 74 14 176 38 36 27 19 87 28 17 120 94
Other 9.5% 9.9% 9.3% 8.3% 9.7% 8.7% 10.4% 12.1% 11.0% 9.6% 6.4% 10.7% 9.6% 9.5%
J J
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
420148
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL Detailed Tables

Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

How do you anticipate keeping pace with inflation throughout your retirement?

E10aNEW. How do you anticipate keeping pace with inflation throughout your retirement?

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
1560 888 561 111 1261 299 223 165 123 647 289 113 816 744
I will adjust my lifestyle as necessary 69.5% 69.5% 70.2% 65.7% 69.7% 68.6% 64.5% 73.7% 71.1% 71.3% 66.4% 71.1% 65.0% 75.2%
F F L
771 456 249 66 623 148 143 97 53 327 89 62 463 308
I've invested with inflation in mind 34.3% 35.7% 31.2% 39.1% 34.4% 33.9% 41.3% 43.3% 30.6% 36.0% 20.5% 39.0% 36.9% 31.1%
B B B HJ HIJ J J J M
1 will trust my financial advisor to take this into 690 390 247 53 554 136 115 60 60 290 124 41 364 326
consideration for me 30.7% 30.5% 30.9% 31.4% 30.6% 31.2% 33.2% 26.8% 34.7% 31.9% 28.5% 25.8% 29.0% 32.9%
L
| will take on more debt to invest in assets that will 56 42 10 4 48 8 11 6 5 20 7 7 32 24
appreciate in value 2.5% 3.3% 1.3% 2.4% 2.7% 1.8% 3.2% 2.7% 2.9% 2.2% 1.6% 4.4% 2.5% 2.4%
BD B J
225 117 91 17 180 45 34 16 17 84 54 20 151 74
Other plans 10.0% 9.2% 11.4% 10.1% 10.0% 10.3% 9.8% 7.1% 9.8% 9.3% 12.4% 12.6% 12.0% 7.5%
G M
91 44 38 9 65 26 15 3 6 31 34 2 58 33
I won't do anything 4.1% 3.4% 4.8% 5.3% 3.6% 6.0% 4.3% 1.3% 3.5% 3.4% 7.8% 1.3% 4.6% 3.3%
AD G FGIK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/IG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
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11-000467-01 RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES POLL Detailed Tables
Banner 1 (2011) (RBC RETIREMENT MYTHS AND REALITIES)

Expect to outlive their money

QBlanew/QB4. Expect to outlive their money

Region Gender
Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 2245 1277 799 169 1809 436 346 224 173 908 435 159 1255 990
Total respondents who said their money will last 878 451 330 97 656 222 137 86 75 378 139 63 520 358
longer than they will live 39.1% 35.3% 41.3% 57.4% 36.3% 50.9% 39.6% 38.4% 43.4% 41.6% 32.0% 39.6% 41.4% 36.2%
AD ABDE ABD J J J M
Total respondents who said they will live longer than 461 315 137 9 420 41 70 45 39 194 75 38 240 221
their money will last 20.5% 24.7% 17.1% 5.3% 23.2% 9.4% 20.2% 20.1% 22.5% 21.4% 17.2% 23.9% 19.1% 22.3%
BCDE CE BCE C
8 5 3 0 8 0 0 2 0 4 1 1 5 3
by 1 year 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% - 0.4% - - 0.9% - 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3%
16 9 6 1 14 2 2 5 1 5 2 1 7 9
by 2 years 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 2.2% 0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.9%
1J
9 5 4 0 7 2 3 0 0 4 1 1 2 7
by 3 years 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% - 0.4% 0.5% 0.9% - - 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.2% 0.7%
L
15 6 8 1 12 3 5 2 0 5 3 0 8 7
by 4 years 0.7% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 1.4% 0.9% - 0.6% 0.7% - 0.6% 0.7%
117 82 30 5 107 10 11 11 15 46 23 11 58 59
by 5 years 5.2% 6.4% 3.8% 3.0% 5.9% 2.3% 3.2% 4.9% 8.7% 5.1% 5.3% 6.9% 4.6% 6.0%
BE BE F
296 208 86 2 272 24 49 25 23 130 45 24 160 136
by more than 5 years 13.2% 16.3% 10.8% 1.2% 15.0% 5.5% 14.2% 11.2% 13.3% 14.3% 10.3% 15.1% 12.7% 13.7%
BCDE CE BCE C J
Total respondents who Won't run out of money 906 511 332 63 733 173 139 93 59 336 221 58 495 411
40.4% 40.0% 41.6% 37.3% 40.5% 39.7% 40.2% 41.5% 34.1% 37.0% 50.8% 36.5% 39.4% 41.5%
FGHIK
Mean 1.8 0.9 2.5 5.2 1.3 4 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.4 2.3 1.2
AD ABDE A ABD M
Std Dev 10.1 10.8 9.2 7.5 10.6 7.7 10.5 9.4 9.7 10.2 9.7 11.4 10.5 9.5
Std Err 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.9 0.3 0.3

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM Overlap formulae used.
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